

Harvinder Kaur Vs Manpreet Kaur

27.05.2017

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment as per orders of Ld.
District Judge (West), Delhi. Be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. O. P. Gupta along with Ms Megha Gupta-Ld. Counsels for
Plaintiff.

Issue summons of the suit to Defendant on PF and RC to be filed
within one week returnable on 29.08.2017.

At request, date is changed to **01.09.2017**. Earlier date fixed
stands cancelled.

(Kaveri Baweja)
Additional District Judge-03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.
27.05.2017