

Harvinder Kaur vs Manpreet Kaur

CS: 638/2017

17.01.2020

Present: Plaintiff with proxy counsel.

Defendant with counsel.

An application for waiver of cost imposed on the defendant filed. Copy supplied. Passover is sought by the plaintiff to call the main counsel.

Despite waiting till 1.00 p.m. none has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff and defendant is waiting since morning. It is submitted by defendant that she is unable to wait till 2.00 p.m. as her minor daughter aged about 2 years is to be taken care off. For today's frustration, cost of Rs. 2000/- is imposed upon the plaintiff to be given to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on the abovesaid application at 10.00 a.m. on 14.02.2020. No passover shall be given.

(Shivali Sharma)
ADJ-03/West/THC/Delhi
17.01.2020