

HARVINDER KAUR Vs. MANPREET KAUR

15.01.2022

As per directions of Ld. Principal District & Session Judge, West District, Delhi dated 30174-30254/Admn./PD & SJ/Wet/2021 dated 31.12.2021, the physical court work is suspended.

MATTER IS TAKEN UP THROUGH CISCO WEB-Ex.

LD. PO is tested COVID Positive.

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Hemant Goel, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

No adverse order is being passed today.

Re-notify for purpose fixed on 23.04.2022.

Reader/Ahlmad/15.01.2022