

HARVINDER KAUR Vs. MANPREET KAUR

04.06.2022

At 02.15 PM

Present: None.

Matter is listed today for DE, however, witness is not present since morning and despite waiting till 02.15 PM. Even, witness was not present on LDOH. Accordingly, DE stands closed.

Re-notify for final arguments on 24.08.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/04.06.2022