

Civ DJ 638/2017
Harvinder Kaur Vs.
Manpreet Kaur

22.09.2023

Present: None for plaintiff desite repeaed calls.
 Defendant.

Adjournment is sought by the defendant on the
ground that his counsel is not available due to some exigency.
Allowed.

Put up for final arguments on **07.12.2023**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
22.09.2023

At 01.00 PM

At this stage, Sh. Nitin Garg, Ld. counsel for the
plaintiff appeared before the court and he is apprised about the
NDOH and order passed today.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
22.09.2023