

CIV DJ 187/2024
Bhupinder Singh Vs.
Gurmeet Kaur

08.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff/ PW-1 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Akshay
Mahajan.
Sh. Aman Malik, proxy for Sh. Mukul Rawal, Ld.
Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant due to
non-availability of main counsel because of some exigency.
Allowed since not opposed.

Put up for PE on 27.02.2026.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
08.01.2026