

CIV DJ 187/2024
Bhupinder Singh Vs.
Gurmeet Kaur

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Akshay Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for pliantiff
 (through VC).
 Sh. Mukul Rawal (through VC) and Sh. Aman Malik
 (proxy), Ld. Counsels for defendant.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. Counsel for defendant
due to ill-health of his wife. Advance intimation was already
stated to have been given to the opposite side in this regard.
Allowed since not opposed.

Put up for PE on **21.04.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
27.02.2026