

CIV DJ 638/2017
Harvinder Kaur Vs.
Manpreet Kaur

13.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff.

Sh. Hemant Goel, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Exemption of defendant is sought due to some exigency. Allowed. She is again directed through her counsel to appear before the Court on NDOH.

At request, put up for consideration on 18.04.2026.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
13.03.2026