

CIV DJ 187/2024
Bhupinder Singh
Vs. Gurmeet Kaur

21.04.2026

Present: Sh. Akshay Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for pliantiff.
 Sh. Aman Malik, proxy for Sh. Mukul Rawal, Ld.
 Counsel for defendant (through VC).

It is jointly submitted on behalf of both parties talks of settlement are going on between the parties out of Court and adjournment is sought in this regard. Allowed.

Put up for verification of settlement, if any/ F.P. on
04.06.2026.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
21.04.2026