

CIV DJ 187/2024
Bhupinder Singh
Vs. Gurmeet Kaur

08.07.2026 at 12:30 PM

Case file is taken up in continuation of order dated 07.07.2026, passed on application for seeking permission for withdrawal of present suit and refund of Court fee.

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsel Sh. Akshay Mahajan.
None for defedndant.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff has stated that present matter has been settled between the plaintiff and defendant amicably vide MOU dated 31.05.2026 (copy of which is annexed with the application) and that in compliance of terms of the settlement, in respect of the suit property the defendant has executed registered Gift Deed dated 05.06.2026 in favour of the plaintiff. Copy of the gift deed is filed.

In view of above submission, the present suit is being disposed off as settled.

Plaintiff shall be entitled to refund of Court fees under Section 16 of the Court Fee Act. Ahlmad to issue the requisite certificate and Court fees after due compliance.

Earlier fixed date of 23.07.2026, stands cancelled.

File be consigned to Record Room after due compliance.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
08.07.2026